		09-11-2001	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	²⁾	101838367	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Description Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached origina	documents or convittory of
Name of conveying party(ie Belle L. Chou	es):	2. Name and address of re Name: Shen Wei (USA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	r(ies) attached? ⊠ r Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2845 V	Vhipple Road
Other		\$ - ₂	
Execution Date: September 4, 2		j	State: CAZip: 94587
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💫 No
		ligation the augustic of a sec	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,274,154	he application is:
		ttached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Otto O. Lee, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Law Group LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12 S. 1st. St., 12th Floor		8. Deposit account number:	
		50-1037	
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip: 95113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d		information is true and correct	
<u> 1945 T. R.C.</u>		Signature	314/01
Name of Person Sign			Date
Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents	s: L <u>e</u>
LINIELLER 00000265 6274154	ail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:581

40.00 0

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Belle L. Chou of 2845 Whipple Road, Union City, CA 94587, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:

Date(s) of execution:

Filing date:

US Patent No.

Aloe Vera Glove and Manufacturing Method

September 4th 2001

April 7, 1999

6,274,154

; and

WHEREAS, Shen Wei (USA) Inc. a corporation incorporated in the State of California, located at 2845 Whipple Road, Union City, CA 94587, hereafter refereed to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date: State of Literal A

STATE OF LALITURAL SS.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

Before me personally appeared said Belle (CHOV and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4th day of SCP ICE BER , 2001.

OTTO O. LEE
Commission # 1298511
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Corrm. Expires Mar 25, 2005

Seal

RECORDED: 09/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0378